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Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Call 801-526-9240. Individuals with speech or 
hearing impairments may call the state relay by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1-888-346-3162.
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Gerald Brown, Director			   801-526-9787		  geraldbrown@utah.gov

Jackie Rader, Administrative Assistant	 801-526-9483		  jrader@utah.gov
Administrative support to RSO
and Governor’s Refugee Advisory Committee
Vista Program

Erica Wood, Program Specialist		  801-503-8184	 	 ericawood@utah.gov
Employment

Kendrick LaFleur, Program Specialist	 801-403-9455		  klafleur@utah.gov
Youth

Joseph Nahas, Program Specialist		  801-759-5976		  jnahas@utah.gov
Refugee community capacity building
Refugee community grants

Michelle Conley, Program Specialist		 801-783-9052		  mconley@utah.gov
Health and federal reporting

Irina Pierpont, Program Specialist		  801-526-9759		  ipierpont@utah.gov
Case management
Adult ESL

Ayelen Butler, Program Specialist		  801-691-8522		  aybutler@utah.gov
TANF-funded housing program
Volunteer and resource development

Elise Reifschneider			   	 720-323-0568		  ereifschneeider@utah.gov
Women’s services coordinator

The Department of Workforce Services
Refugee Services Office (RSO)
140 E. 300 S. Salt Lake City, Utah • jobs.utah.gov/refugee


